

KANSARI RASTOHHAT PATH SE BASIYAWA

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

OS/MBD/23-24

DIVISION

Maa Parwati Buildcon Pvt Ltd.

N.M. Policy 2018

MR-N/22-23 Maseudhi/11

काशी अहिम जाल

SUB-DIVISION

PUNPUN

MEASUREMENT BOOK

1319

No. and date of agreement.
(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work).

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Final and 1st RAR Bill</u>					
Name of work - Kangazi Ranghat					
Path to Pasigaoa					
N/Agency:- Mga Amocali Buildcom					
Pvt Ltd, Dist - Bhorpur					
Agreement NO - 05/MBP/23-24					
Start date - 28/06/2023					
Completion date as per CA - 27/03/24					

<u>Work Details</u>					
New (1) Road (1) clearing and grubbing					
Road land - etc complete					
$12 \times 30 \times 2 \times \frac{1.4 + 1.2 + 1}{3} = 864 m^2$					
$3 \times 30 \times 2 \times \frac{0.5 + 0.7 + 0.6}{3} = 108 m^2$					
$4 \times 30 \times 2 \times \frac{0.5 + 0.8 + 0.7}{3} = 160 m^2$					
$3 \times 30 \times 2 \times \frac{0.7 + 0.5 + 0.6}{3} = 108 m^2$					
$8 \times 30 \times 2 \times \frac{0.8 + 0.7 + 1}{3} = 400 m^2$					
$12 \times 30 \times 2 \times \frac{1.2 + 0.9 + 1}{3} = 744 m^2$					
$14 \times 30 \times 2 \times \frac{1.2 + 1.1 + 1}{3} = 924 m^2$					
Total 3308 m ²					
= 0.3308 Ha					
Limit - 0.330 Ha					

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

SCH-XLV-FORM NO. 154

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Abstract of cost</u>					
Item (01) BOB (01) clearing and grubbing etc complete					
Ref MB P/N (01)					
0.331 m ² Q B 72697.86/m ²					<u>B 23990/-</u>
Item (02) BOB (02) construction of GSB					
Ref MB P/N (02) 30					
140.86 m ³ Q B 2560.33/m ³					<u>B 360648/-</u>
Item (03) BOB (04) 100 mm No 3 dia. for hole					
Ref MB P/N (03) 20					
120.83 m ³ Q B 5420.07/m ³					<u>B 654907/-</u>

Item (04) BOB (05) Prime coat SS-1					
Q 0.7 - 1128/m ²					
Ref Item 04 MB P/N 23					
1611.07 m ² Q B 59.54/m ²					<u>B 95923/-</u>
Item (05) BOB (06) Tack coat PS-1					
0.25 to 0.30 kg/m ²					
Ref MB Page No (03)					
1611.07 m ² Q B 20.28/m ²					<u>B 32672/-</u>
Item (06) BOB (07) Miss 20 mm thick					
1611.07 m ² Q B 269.07/m ²					<u>B 433491/-</u>

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item (07) BOB (08) Track cement P.S-1					
Q 0.20	0.25	14	m ²	Ref MB P/N (04)	
3951.62 m ² Q	16.89	m ²			
				B 667.13	
Item (08) BOB (09) SDBC 25 mm thick					
Ref MB P/N (04)					
98.79 m ³ Q	13695.63	m ³			
				B 1352991	
Item (09) BOB (10) DLC Dry lean concrete					
Ref MB P/N 5 Item 09					
46.55 m ³ Q	4728.31	m ³			
				B 220102	
Item (10) BOB (11) Const of panel concrete M30 grade 125 mm thick					
Ref MB P/N 03 806					
290.63 m ³ Q	9053.57	m ³			
				B 2631239	
Item (11) BOB (20) Road marking on					
By surface with Hot applied thermoplastic					
Ref MB P/N (06)					
25.76 (215.70) m ² Q	886.39	m ²			
				B 191247	
Item (12) BOB (21) Rd marking of CC surface					
Ref MB P/N 06 807					
124 m ² Q	995.29	m ²			
				B 123416	

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item (13) BOB (12) const of subgrade & embankment shoulder					
Ref MB P/N (03) item (13)					
685.80 m ³ @ Rs 252.10/m ³					
					Rs 173,233.7
Item (14) BOB (12) Kilometer stone					
Ref MB P/N (07)					
03 Nos @ Rs 2971.01/Each					Rs 8913.7
Item (15) BOB (13) 200m stone					
07 Nos @ Rs 830.42/Each					Rs 5813.7

Item (16) BOB (14) 600mm square tapered & triangle Left/Right turn Board					
Ref MB P/N (08)					
8 Nos @ Rs 3329.68/Each					
					Rs 26637.7
Item (17) BOB (15) 600mm triangular Speed limit Board					
Ref MB P/N (08)					
04 Nos @ Rs 4493.24/Each					Rs 17973.7
Item (18) BOB (16) 600 x 450mm rectangular Board					
Ref MB P/N (08)					
04 Nos @ Rs 4374.03/Each					
					Rs 17496.7

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item (19) BOB (17) Drafting Sign Board					
900 mm Octagon					
02 Nos @ Rs 8057.19/Ea					
					Rs 16114 ✓
Item (20) BOB (18) Boundary Pillar					
Ref MB P/No (09)					
40 Nos @ Rs 669.44/Ea					
					Rs 26777 ✓
Item (21) BOB (19) Hauling of stones and their mount 01 year					
Ref MB P/No (09)					
14 Nos @ Rs 1269.42/Ea					Rs 17772 ✓

Item (22) BOB (23) Provisioning and fixing main Loge & Mount Board of Project ———— etc complete.					
Ref MB P/No (09)					
02 Nos @ Rs 10976.45/Ea					
					Rs 21953 ✓

Item No (23) BOB (24) Brick masonry work in CM 1:3 in parapet					
Ref MB P/No (09)					
4061 m ³ @ Rs 6544.89/m ³					
					Rs 30172 ✓

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item (24) BQ (24) Hatching of parapet wall for cm 1:4					- etc complete
					Ref MB P/No 09 & 10
35.80m ²	Q R	188.79/m ²			
					R 67.59/-
Item (25) BB (26) Painting two coat with synthetic enamel paint with primer					- etc complete
					Ref MB P/No (10)
35.80m ²	Q R	135.23/m ²			R 48.41/-
					Total R 65618.23/-
					Add 1% L. cost R (4) 65618/-

Add 18% GST	R (+)	11811.28/-
		R 78085.69/-
Add S. Fee	R (+)	34299/-
Ref MB P/No (11)		
		Gst Total R 78428.68/-
Less 10% B. below	R (-)	7842.87/-
		Amount R 70585.81/-
		70585.81/-

26/02/24
AE

26/3/24
NE

CSP
11/06/24

Allocation L.No. 72 dt 29.5.24
Rs. 7058583/-

17

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>'Material' statement</u>					
Earthwork —	685	80	m ³		
Stone masonry —	272	41	m ³		
Stone screening →	82	95	m ³		
Stone chips →	184	77	m ³		
Stone agg →	303	46	m ³		
Coarse sand →	153	79	m ³		
Cement →	124	12	MT		
Boulders —	2300	nos			
Prime coat SS-1 —	1369	41	kg		
Prime coat PS-1 —	1332	16	kg		
Bitumen —	14520	kg			

26/03/24
me

26/03/24
R Singh
SE

1st and final

1st on A/C

Memo of Payment:-

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

7058581=

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
S.D. @ 5% -					352929=
J. Tax. @ 2% -					141172=
L. Cess @ 1% -					70586=
S. GST. @ 1% -					70586=
C. GST. @ 1% -					70586=
Royalty —					157026=
S. Fee —					60078=
Planting tree (SD) —					12440=
					<u>935403=</u>
CFMS -					6123178=
					7058581=
					/

Passed for Rs 7058581/- Seventy
one fifty eight thousand five
hundred eighty one only.

Rev
12/06/24

Executive Engineer
RWD Works Division
Masaurhi

12.6.24